New Products & Technologies JFE TECHNICAL REPORT
No. 25 (Mar. 2020)
Copyright © 2020 JFE Steel Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
31
High Stiffness Steel Element for Retaining Wall:
J-domer™
1. Introduction
Construction projects in urban areas face con-

side flange position and the property boundary can be
as close as about 500 mm, as shown in in Fig. 3. Fur-
thermore, as shown in Fig. 4, pile-driving under height
Fig. 2 � Relation between the moment of inertia of the area
and the thickness of wall
Fig. 3 � Image of J-domerTM driving by the property boundary
(Example of JD600SLH)
Fig. 4  Image of J-domerTM driving under the height restriction
Table 3  Product line-up and cross-sectional properties of J-domerTM
Type
Dimension Cross-sectional properties
H B tw tf A W I Z
(mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (cm2/m) (kg/m/m) (cm4/m) (cm3/m)
JD350SLH 350 350 12 19 478.6 375.8 111 000 4 920
JD390SLH 390 300 10 16 401.4 315.8 111 000 4 260
JD440SLH 440 300 11 18 442.6 347.8 156 000 5 440
JD488SLH 488 300 11 18 453.2 355.8 196 000 6 180
JD500SLH 500 300 16 28 615.8 483.8 280 000 9 170
JD550SLH 550 300 16 28 631.8 495.8 345 000 10 300
JD588SLH 588 300 12 20 509.2 399.8 316 000 8 480
JD600SLH 600 300 16 32 693.2 543.8 455 000 12 600
JD400SLH-S 400 200   8 13 301.5 236.6 78 400 2 690
JD450SLH-S 450 200   9 14 325.7 255.6 107 000 3 360
JD500SLH-S 500 200 10 16 359.4 282.2 148 000 4 290
JD600SLH-S 600 200 11 17 398.2 311.8 234 000 5 800
JD700SLH 700 300 13 24 597.8 469.8 525 000 12 200
JD800SLH 800 300 14 26 661.8 519.8 748 000 15 500
JD900SLH 900 300 16 28 746.4 585.8 1 030 000 19 400